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BA (Hons) SECONDARY EDUCATION, PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORT

Duration:
UCAS Code:
Award:

Subsidiary awards:

Level 4

2 years full-time

X1Cé6

BA (Hons) - 360 credits
DipHE - 240 credits
CertHE - 120 credits

Entry requirements: see Undergraduate Prospectus

Core:

SEA4002
SEA4012
SHA4452
SHA4442
SEA4022
SHA4322
SHA4000

Level 5

Students are required to take:

Introduction to Education

Learning and Development

Researching Children and Young People

Physical Education 1

Professional Development and Placement (Education)
Physical Education 2

Programme Level Assessment

Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

Core:

SEA5002
SEA5012
SHA5232
SHA5282
SEA5022
SHA5292

Level 6

Students are required to take:
Inclusion and SEN

Issues in Secondary Education
Physical Education 3
Organising and Managing Sport
Working With Others

Professional Development and Placement (PE and Sport) Year 2, Term 1

Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core:

SHA6272
SEA6002
SHA6322
SHA6164

Options:
SHA6192
SHA6232
SEA6012

Students are required to take:

Current Debates in Physical Education

Achievement and Diversity

Professional Development and Placement 2 (Specialist)
Dissertation

Students are required to take 20 credits from:
Professional Learning Through Work

Youth Sport and Health

New Technologies in Education

Year 1, Term 1
Year 1, Term 1
Year 1, Term 1
Year 1, Term 1
Year 1, Term 2
Year 1, Term 2
Year 1, Term 2

Year 1, Term 3
Year 1, Term 3
Year 1, Term 3
Year 1, Term 3
Year 2, Term 1

Year 2, Term 2
Year 2, Term 2
Year 2, Term 3

Year2, Term 2 & 3

Year 2, Term 2 & 3

Year 2, Term 3
Year 2, Term 3

SECPESH

20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
0 credits

20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
20 credits

20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
40 credits

20 credits
20 credits
20 credits



