BA (Hons) SECONDARY EDUCATION, PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORT

SECPESH

Duration: 2 years full-time

UCAS Code: X1C6

Award: BA (Hons) - 360 credits

Subsidiary awards: DipHE - 240 credits

CertHE - 120 credits

Level 4

Entry requirements: see Undergraduate Prospectus

Core:	Students are required to take:		
SEA4002	Introduction to Education	Year 1, Term 1	20 credits
SEA4012	Learning and Development	Year 1, Term 1	20 credits
SHA4452	Researching Children and Young People	Year 1, Term 1	20 credits
SHA4442	Physical Education 1	Year 1, Term 1	20 credits
SEA4022	Professional Development and Placement (Education)	Year 1, Term 2	20 credits
SHA4322	Physical Education 2	Year 1, Term 2	20 credits
SHA4000	Programme Level Assessment	Year 1, Term 2	0 credits

Level 5

Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

Core:	Students are required to take:		
SEA5002	Inclusion and SEN	Year 1, Term 3	20 credits
SEA5012	Issues in Secondary Education	Year 1, Term 3	20 credits
SHA5232	Physical Education 3	Year 1, Term 3	20 credits
SHA5282	Organising and Managing Sport	Year 1, Term 3	20 credits
SEA5022	Working With Others	Year 2, Term 1	20 credits
SHA5292	Professional Development and Placement (PE and Sport)	Year 2, Term 1	20 credits

Level 6

Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core:	Students are required to take:		
SHA6272	Current Debates in Physical Education	Year 2, Term 2	20 credits
SEA6002	Achievement and Diversity	Year 2, Term 2	20 credits
SHA6322	Professional Development and Placement 2 (Specialist)	Year 2, Term 3	20 credits
SHA6164	Dissertation	Year 2, Term 2 & 3	40 credits
Options:	Students are required to take 20 credits from:		
SHA6192	Professional Learning Through Work	Year 2, Term 2 & 3	20 credits
SHA6232	Youth Sport and Health	Year 2, Term 3	20 credits
SEA6012	New Technologies in Education	Year 2, Term 3	20 credits